Management expects that the amended financial reporting standards insignificantly impacts to the Group.

Certain amended TFRSs have been issued that are not mandatory for the current reporting period. The Group
have early adopted the financial reporting standard as follows:

d) Amendment to TAS 16 - Property, plant and equipment clarified to prohibit entities from deducting from

the cost of an item of PP&E any proceeds received from selling any items produced while the entity is
preparing that asset for its intended use.

On 1 January 2022, the Group has been early adopted the amended TAS 16 - Property, plant, and
equipment by applying the modified retrospective approach. However, the early adoption of this amended
financial reporting standard does not have any impact on brought forward retained earnings of the Group.

The impact of early adoption of amended financial reporting standard on the consolidated statements of
financial position and profit or loss are as follows:

 Consolidated financial statements
 31 December 2022

(before adoption)
Impacts of early

adoption
31 December 2022

(after adoption)
 Baht ’000 Baht ’000 Baht ’000

Statement of financial position as at
Property, plant and equipment, net 94,040,040 30,924 94,070,964

Profit or loss for the year ended
Sales and services income 62,204,423 190,842 62,395,265
Cost of sales and services (55,906,637) (159,918) (56,066,555)

There is no impact of early adoption of amended financial reporting standard on the separate statements
of financial position and statement of comprehensive income.

56-1 One Report 2022
Notes to the Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements301

B.Grimm Power Public Company Limited
Notes to the Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2022

19

4 Accounting policies

4.1 Principles of consolidation

a) Subsidiaries

Subsidiaries are all entities over which the Group has control. The Group controls an entity when the Group